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42è Derby Internacional CIT ALWC 

Copa España CIT - Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad
Giant Slalom Men

Start list for run 1

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE DIAZ Enrique (ESP)
CHIEF OF RACE BERTRAN Adrià (ESP)
REFEREE SELMA Juli (ESP)

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

MARCAZZI Mauri (ESP)
- A - MARTI Ariana (ESP)
- B - SITJAS Júlia (ESP)
- C - RODRIGUEZ Natàlia (ESP)

URIETA Lorenzo (ESP)
- A - MARTI Ariana (ESP)
- B - SITJAS Júlia (ESP)
- C - RODRIGUEZ Natàlia (ESP)

COURSE Torrent Negre Torrent Negre
START 2270 m 2270 m
FINISH 2020 m 2020 m
DROP 250 m 250 m
LENGTH 1200 m 1200 m
HOMOLOGATION 14150/11/21 14150/11/21
GATES
STARTING TIME 10:40 13:00

LIST n°1623
Number of competitors: 97, Number of NSA: 6

Francesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catFrancesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

12/02/2023  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina club d'esports ESP0282.960  /  11/02/2023 at 16:20  /  Page 1/4

Order Bib Code Name Year Cat. Nation Club Points

1 1 492537 MESTRES PLA Marcal 2005 U18 ESP GRANUEC 56,25

2 2 6191262 MINVIELLE Flavien 2003 U21 FRA AS DE BAR 65,01

3 3 6191410 HERVE Clement 2004 U21 FRA CSEBG 70,68

4 4 491862 SERRA Jordi 1994 U30 ESP CANMC 61,15

5 5 492279 AGUILA Pol 2000 U30 ESP TORB 76,24

6 6 492448 GONZALVEZ Daniel 2003 U21 ESP LMCE 62,89

7 7 6532417 PIGUILLEM Sergi 1999 U30 ESP GRANUEC 39,16

8 8 6191551 CARLE Romain 2005 U18 FRA SLARY 78,14

9 9 492455 SASTRE Conrad 2003 U21 ESP GRANUEC 55,23

10 10 492552 DE CASTELLARNAU RABELLA Lluc 2005 U18 ESP CAEI 67,93

11 11 492320 BOSCH Guillem 2001 U30 ESP SCC 76,54

12 12 492447 MEIRE Guillermo 2003 U21 ESP CEVA 74,27

13 13 492319 BEASCOECHEA Jordi 2001 U30 ESP LMCE 74,67

14 14 6191555 MALOT Leo-Paul 2005 U18 FRA SCPBC 76,80

15 15 20497 TORRES SANCHEZ Lluis 2003 U21 AND PCGR 66,31

16 16 6191554 ESCACH Tom 2005 U18 FRA SCPBC 84,33

17 17 590044 RAMOS Manuel 2002 U21 POR SCPORT 87,03
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE DIAZ Enrique (ESP)
CHIEF OF RACE BERTRAN Adrià (ESP)
REFEREE SELMA Juli (ESP)

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

MARCAZZI Mauri (ESP)
- A - MARTI Ariana (ESP)
- B - SITJAS Júlia (ESP)
- C - RODRIGUEZ Natàlia (ESP)

URIETA Lorenzo (ESP)
- A - MARTI Ariana (ESP)
- B - SITJAS Júlia (ESP)
- C - RODRIGUEZ Natàlia (ESP)

COURSE Torrent Negre Torrent Negre
START 2270 m 2270 m
FINISH 2020 m 2020 m
DROP 250 m 250 m
LENGTH 1200 m 1200 m
HOMOLOGATION 14150/11/21 14150/11/21
GATES
STARTING TIME 10:40 13:00

LIST n°1623
Number of competitors: 97, Number of NSA: 6
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42è Derby Internacional CIT ALWC 

Copa España CIT - Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad

Giant Slalom Men

Start list for run 1

Francesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catFrancesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

12/02/2023  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina club d'esports ESP0282.960  /  11/02/2023 at 16:20  /  Page 2/4

Order Bib Code Name Year Cat. Nation Club Points

18 18 492541 GUTIERREZ PRIETO Pelayo 2005 U18 ESP FORMI 90,71

19 19 492506 SAN JOSE ONCINA Sergio 2004 U21 ESP AMISTAD 90,88

20 20 492503 SANTIVERI SABATE Nil 2004 U21 ESP LMCE 93,71

21 21 492557 DOLIWA ANSORENA Eric 2005 U18 ESP MAYEN 93,94

22 22 492498 IZQUIERDO AGUINACO Javier 2004 U21 ESP AMISTAD 94,66

23 23 6191651 PRADEM Aritz 2006 U18 FRA SCPBC 95,58

24 25 6190302 JANKOWIAK Anthony 1996 U30 FRA CSVL 105,17

25 26 30551 GRAVIER Benicio 2005 U18 ARG CN 105,34

26 27 6191652 SIRE Janis 2006 U18 FRA SCPBC 106,40

27 28 492315 RELAT Lluis 2001 U30 ESP CANMC 108,60

28 29 492576 DEL RINCON RIBERA Joaquin 2005 U18 ESP CEN 109,72

29 30 492595 CARDENA VILA Marti 2006 U18 ESP LLIVI 118,10

30 31 20023 MIJARES Tomas 1968 Mast-A AND ARINSALPAL 119,95

31 32 30564 ORTIZ SOLDATI Felipe 2006 U18 ARG CN 122,72

32 33 492404 MARCET Tommy 2002 U21 ESP CAEI 123,76

33 34 6191556 BARTHE Lois 2005 U18 FRA SCP 126,71

34 35 492553 SELGA COSTA Oleguer 2005 U18 ESP CANMC 127,55

35 36 492464 PEREZ AREVALO Albert 2003 U21 ESP LMCE 127,66

36 37 492549 FEMENIAS AGUIRRE Pablo 2005 U18 ESP GUDAR 132,51

37 38 492596 UBEIRA CIERCO Marc 2006 U18 ESP CAEI 133,30

38 39 492568 DE LA CRUZ ORIA Santiago 2005 U18 ESP MITIC 134,65

39 40 40739 STAFFORD Corto 2005 U18 AUS AUS 135,24

40 41 492593 SAIZ RUIZ Albert 2006 U18 ESP LLIVI 135,30

41 42 492582 AGUILERA RUIZ Pol 2005 U18 ESP LLIVI 135,68

42 43 492601 ECHEGOYEN PAJARES Valero 2006 U18 ESP FORMI 136,77

43 44 6191717 BADIE Maxence 2006 U18 FRA FONTROMEU 137,51

44 24 6191039 SOLER KIERZKOWSKI Antoine 2001 U30 ESP PANTI 100,97

45 45 492594 ROCHE ESPINOS Victor 2006 U18 ESP LLIVI 140,84

46 46 492543 MULHERN LOPEZ OLIVA Carlos 2005 U18 ESP SKI-VA 142,34

47 47 492611 ESPIN ALVAREZ Ivan 2006 U18 ESP WCSC 146,13

48 48 492410 JAEN Ferran 2002 U21 ESP LMCE 148,52

49 49 6191562 LALEVE Damien 2005 U18 FRA SCLS 150,30

50 50 492600 BUTRAGUENO ESCOBAR Jaime 2006 U18 ESP CAEI 151,10

51 51 492564 RUIZ PELEGRINA Ricardo 2005 U18 ESP GLOBAL 159,62

52 52 491278 MARTINEZ PANEDA Miguel 1989 Mast-A ESP SCUV 170,01

53 53 6191552 BARTHE Achille 2005 U18 FRA SLARY 172,46
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE DIAZ Enrique (ESP)
CHIEF OF RACE BERTRAN Adrià (ESP)
REFEREE SELMA Juli (ESP)

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

MARCAZZI Mauri (ESP)
- A - MARTI Ariana (ESP)
- B - SITJAS Júlia (ESP)
- C - RODRIGUEZ Natàlia (ESP)

URIETA Lorenzo (ESP)
- A - MARTI Ariana (ESP)
- B - SITJAS Júlia (ESP)
- C - RODRIGUEZ Natàlia (ESP)

COURSE Torrent Negre Torrent Negre
START 2270 m 2270 m
FINISH 2020 m 2020 m
DROP 250 m 250 m
LENGTH 1200 m 1200 m
HOMOLOGATION 14150/11/21 14150/11/21
GATES
STARTING TIME 10:40 13:00

LIST n°1623
Number of competitors: 97, Number of NSA: 6
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42è Derby Internacional CIT ALWC 

Copa España CIT - Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad

Giant Slalom Men

Start list for run 1

Francesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catFrancesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03
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Order Bib Code Name Year Cat. Nation Club Points

54 54 492550 SEGON RUBIAL Joel 2005 U18 ESP GRANUEC 176,85

55 55 492367 SISNIEGA Gonzalo 2001 U30 ESP ELIT 179,59

56 56 492340 BURGOS Ignacio 2001 U30 ESP CSC 181,81

57 57 492510 FLETA HOSPITAL Oscar 2004 U21 ESP CANMC 188,42

58 58 492583 SAURA ANDION Hector 2005 U18 ESP SCC 200,83

59 59 492605 CASTANEDA GALVEZ DEL POSTIGO Jorge 2006 U18 ESP GLOBAL 201,28

60 60 20527 DELGADO GONZALEZ Marc 2006 U18 AND ECPCGR 201,30

61 61 492614 THACKWRAY VALLET Hugo 2006 U18 ESP CANMC 203,94

62 62 6191553 AMIEL Victor 2005 U18 FRA LESANGLES 205,39

63 63 6191148 JAFFRES Clement 2001 U30 FRA FAMILHA S 218,45

64 64 492617 COSTE SALVANS Miquel 2006 U18 ESP LMCE 224,83

65 65 6191557 BERGES Theo 2005 U18 FRA SCP 225,10

66 66 6191723 JEAN Damien 2006 U18 FRA LESANGLES 230,00

67 67 492620 BORRAS SOLSONA Pep 2006 U18 ESP TORB 249,78

68 68 491939 MARTINEZ David 1992 Mast-A ESP SCUV 253,87

69 69 6191773 XANCHO GOMEZ Yoann 2006 U18 FRA SCPBC 294,61

70 70 492560 GOMEZ AJENJO Grau 2005 U18 ESP LMCE 298,94

71 71 492579 MURIEL DE DIOS Pablo 2005 U18 ESP CAEI 302,29

72 72 492626 ETXANIZ IBARMIA Asier 2006 U18 ESP CAEI 326,35

73 73 492634 PUIG TORDERA Gil 2005 U18 ESP ALCE 351,50

74 74 492633 FILLAT ROS Ignasi 2005 U18 ESP ALCE 413,26

75 75 492618 VILA GUBERT Frank 2006 U18 ESP LMCE 414,07

76 76 492636 QUINTANA PEIRO Paco 2006 U18 ESP CIM -,--

77 77 6191721 DE BETELU Theo 2003 U21 FRA SCP -,--

78 78 492607 ROS AZANZA Eneko 2006 U18 ESP CEJA -,--

79 79 492604 HUGUET ESPONA Roger 2006 U18 ESP LLIVI -,--

80 80 492211 RANDO Marco 1998 U30 ESP PANTI -,--

81 81 492628 CORREIG MARTRA Anton 2006 U18 ESP COPOS -,--

82 82 492616 GARCIA ARVERAS Emilio 2006 U18 ESP LMCE -,--

83 83 492423 TORVA Ramon 2002 U21 ESP CET -,--

84 84 492484 BURGOS ALVARO 2003 U21 ESP COPOS -,--

85 85 6191719 BLANCHARD Arthur 2006 U18 FRA CSVL -,--

86 86 20525 CARMONA ROYO Iu 2006 U18 AND ECA -,--

87 87 492598 BENITO ACEDO Nicolas 2006 U18 ESP CEC -,--

88 88 492603 HUGUET ESPONA Marc 2006 U18 ESP LLIVI -,--

89 89 492609 ALVAREZ BARRIOS Pablo 2006 U18 ESP NEVADA -,--
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE DIAZ Enrique (ESP)
CHIEF OF RACE BERTRAN Adrià (ESP)
REFEREE SELMA Juli (ESP)

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

MARCAZZI Mauri (ESP)
- A - MARTI Ariana (ESP)
- B - SITJAS Júlia (ESP)
- C - RODRIGUEZ Natàlia (ESP)

URIETA Lorenzo (ESP)
- A - MARTI Ariana (ESP)
- B - SITJAS Júlia (ESP)
- C - RODRIGUEZ Natàlia (ESP)

COURSE Torrent Negre Torrent Negre
START 2270 m 2270 m
FINISH 2020 m 2020 m
DROP 250 m 250 m
LENGTH 1200 m 1200 m
HOMOLOGATION 14150/11/21 14150/11/21
GATES
STARTING TIME 10:40 13:00

LIST n°1623
Number of competitors: 97, Number of NSA: 6
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42è Derby Internacional CIT ALWC 

Copa España CIT - Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad

Giant Slalom Men

Start list for run 1

Francesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catFrancesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

12/02/2023  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina club d'esports ESP0282.960  /  11/02/2023 at 16:20  /  Page 4/4

Order Bib Code Name Year Cat. Nation Club Points

90 90 20530 RUCAROLS Marc 2006 U18 AND ECA -,--

91 91 20528 BEA JULIA Toni 2006 U18 AND ECPCGR -,--

92 92 6191722 ALARD Neo 2006 U18 FRA LESANGLES -,--

93 93 492621 PERELLO PINTO Oriol 2006 U18 ESP TORB -,--

94 94 492627 LOPEZ DIEGUEZ BADOLATO Nicolas 2006 U18 ESP COPOS -,--

95 95 6191775 DAST Yanis 2002 U21 FRA LESANGLES -,--

96 96 6191727 HASSOUF Aymane 2006 U18 FRA SCAP -,--

97 97 492599 AZNAR CUBERO Jorge 2006 U18 ESP CEC -,--
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42è Derby Internacional CIT ALWC 

Copa España CIT - Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad
Giant Slalom Men

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE DIAZ Enrique (ESP)
CHIEF OF RACE BERTRAN Adrià (ESP)
REFEREE SELMA Juli (ESP)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS SUN
SNOW HARD
AIR TEMPERATURE -4,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

MARCAZZI Mauri (ESP)
- A - MARTI Ariana (ESP)
- B - SITJAS Júlia (ESP)
- C - RODRIGUEZ Natàlia (ESP)

URIETA Lorenzo (ESP)
- A - MARTI Ariana (ESP)
- B - SITJAS Júlia (ESP)
- C - RODRIGUEZ Natàlia (ESP)

COURSE Torrent Negre Torrent Negre
START 2270 m 2270 m
FINISH 2020 m 2020 m
DROP 250 m 250 m
LENGTH 1200 m 1200 m
HOMOLOGATION 14150/11/21 14150/11/21
GATES 38 38
DIRECTIONS 36 36
STARTING TIME 10:40 13:00

LIST n°1623     APPLIED PENALTY: 54,17               CALCULATED PENALTY: 54,17 F = 1010
Number of competitors: 97, Number of NSA: 6

Francesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catFrancesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

12/02/2023  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina club d'esports ESP0282.960  /  12/02/2023 at 14:34  /  Page 1/4

Rank (Rank) Bib Code Name Year Cat. Nation Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

1 (1) 7 6532417 PIGUILLEM Sergi 1999 U30 ESP GRANUEC 1:02.18 1:02.44 2:04.62 54,17

2 (1) 18 492541 GUTIERREZ PRIETO Pelayo 2005 U18 ESP FORMI 1:02.59 1:02.55 2:05.14 0.52 58,38

3 (1) 3 6191410 HERVE Clement 2004 U21 FRA CSEBG 1:02.64 1:02.70 2:05.34 0.72 60,01

4 (2) 9 492455 SASTRE Conrad 2003 U21 ESP GRANUEC 1:02.61 1:02.80 2:05.41 0.79 60,57

5 (2) 1 492537 MESTRES PLA Marcal 2005 U18 ESP GRANUEC 1:03.01 1:02.55 2:05.56 0.94 61,79

6 (3) 45 492594 ROCHE ESPINOS Victor 2006 U18 ESP LLIVI 1:02.90 1:02.74 2:05.64 1.02 62,44

7 (4) 8 6191551 CARLE Romain 2005 U18 FRA SLARY 1:02.72 1:03.01 2:05.73 1.11 63,17

8 (2) 13 492319 BEASCOECHEA Jordi 2001 U30 ESP LMCE 1:02.88 1:02.86 2:05.74 1.12 63,25

9 (5) 16 6191554 ESCACH Tom 2005 U18 FRA SCPBC 1:02.90 1:03.02 2:05.92 1.30 64,71

10 (3) 80 492211 RANDO Marco 1998 U30 ESP PANTI 1:03.05 1:02.91 2:05.96 1.34 65,03

11 (3) 20 492503 SANTIVERI SABATE Nil 2004 U21 ESP LMCE 1:02.93 1:03.16 2:06.09 1.47 66,08

11 (4) 5 492279 AGUILA Pol 2000 U30 ESP TORB 1:03.02 1:03.07 2:06.09 1.47 66,08

13 (5) 4 491862 SERRA Jordi 1994 U30 ESP CANMC 1:02.75 1:03.35 2:06.10 1.48 66,16

14 (6) 38 492596 UBEIRA CIERCO Marc 2006 U18 ESP CAEI 1:03.38 1:02.93 2:06.31 1.69 67,87

15 (7) 10 492552 DE CASTELLARNAU RABELLA Lluc 2005 U18 ESP CAEI 1:02.89 1:03.49 2:06.38 1.76 68,43

16 (8) 21 492557 DOLIWA ANSORENA Eric 2005 U18 ESP MAYEN 1:02.77 1:03.66 2:06.43 1.81 68,84
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE DIAZ Enrique (ESP)
CHIEF OF RACE BERTRAN Adrià (ESP)
REFEREE SELMA Juli (ESP)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS SUN
SNOW HARD
AIR TEMPERATURE -4,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

MARCAZZI Mauri (ESP)
- A - MARTI Ariana (ESP)
- B - SITJAS Júlia (ESP)
- C - RODRIGUEZ Natàlia (ESP)

URIETA Lorenzo (ESP)
- A - MARTI Ariana (ESP)
- B - SITJAS Júlia (ESP)
- C - RODRIGUEZ Natàlia (ESP)

COURSE Torrent Negre Torrent Negre
START 2270 m 2270 m
FINISH 2020 m 2020 m
DROP 250 m 250 m
LENGTH 1200 m 1200 m
HOMOLOGATION 14150/11/21 14150/11/21
GATES 38 38
DIRECTIONS 36 36
STARTING TIME 10:40 13:00

LIST n°1623     APPLIED PENALTY: 54,17               CALCULATED PENALTY: 54,17 F = 1010
Number of competitors: 97, Number of NSA: 6
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42è Derby Internacional CIT ALWC 

Copa España CIT - Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad

Giant Slalom Men

Official ranking

Francesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catFrancesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03
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Rank (Rank) Bib Code Name Year Cat. Nation Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

17 (4) 15 20497 TORRES SANCHEZ Lluis 2003 U21 AND PCGR 1:03.55 1:03.06 2:06.61 1.99 70,30

18 (9) 43 492601 ECHEGOYEN PAJARES Valero 2006 U18 ESP FORMI 1:03.30 1:03.42 2:06.72 2.10 71,19

19 (6) 11 492320 BOSCH Guillem 2001 U30 ESP SCC 1:03.35 1:03.40 2:06.75 2.13 71,43

20 (5) 12 492447 MEIRE Guillermo 2003 U21 ESP CEVA 1:04.10 1:02.77 2:06.87 2.25 72,41

21 (10) 23 6191651 PRADEM Aritz 2006 U18 FRA SCPBC 1:03.57 1:03.31 2:06.88 2.26 72,49

22 (7) 28 492315 RELAT Lluis 2001 U30 ESP CANMC 1:03.75 1:03.39 2:07.14 2.52 74,59

23 (11) 44 6191717 BADIE Maxence 2006 U18 FRA FONTROMEU 1:03.73 1:03.49 2:07.22 2.60 75,24

24 (12) 27 6191652 SIRE Janis 2006 U18 FRA SCPBC 1:03.45 1:03.78 2:07.23 2.61 75,32

25 (13) 50 492600 BUTRAGUENO ESCOBAR Jaime 2006 U18 ESP CAEI 1:04.06 1:03.29 2:07.35 2.73 76,30

26 (14) 14 6191555 MALOT Leo-Paul 2005 U18 FRA SCPBC 1:03.87 1:03.66 2:07.53 2.91 77,75

27 (15) 30 492595 CARDENA VILA Marti 2006 U18 ESP LLIVI 1:03.33 1:04.60 2:07.93 3.31 81,00

28 (16) 49 6191562 LALEVE Damien 2005 U18 FRA SCLS 1:04.72 1:03.74 2:08.46 3.84 85,29

29 (8) 25 6190302 JANKOWIAK Anthony 1996 U30 FRA CSVL 1:03.98 1:04.82 2:08.80 4.18 88,05

30 (17) 26 30551 GRAVIER Benicio 2005 U18 ARG CN 1:04.47 1:04.55 2:09.02 4.40 89,83

31 (18) 47 492611 ESPIN ALVAREZ Ivan 2006 U18 ESP WCSC 1:04.84 1:04.19 2:09.03 4.41 89,91

32 (19) 61 492614 THACKWRAY VALLET Hugo 2006 U18 ESP CANMC 1:04.99 1:04.20 2:09.19 4.57 91,21

33 (6) 36 492464 PEREZ AREVALO Albert 2003 U21 ESP LMCE 1:04.94 1:04.28 2:09.22 4.60 91,45

34 (7) 19 492506 SAN JOSE ONCINA Sergio 2004 U21 ESP AMISTAD 1:05.06 1:04.25 2:09.31 4.69 92,18

35 (20) 87 492598 BENITO ACEDO Nicolas 2006 U18 ESP CEC 1:04.66 1:04.91 2:09.57 4.95 94,29

36 (8) 17 590044 RAMOS Manuel 2002 U21 POR SCPORT 1:04.60 1:05.05 2:09.65 5.03 94,94

37 (9) 22 492498 IZQUIERDO AGUINACO Javier 2004 U21 ESP AMISTAD 1:05.11 1:04.56 2:09.67 5.05 95,10

38 (21) 64 492617 COSTE SALVANS Miquel 2006 U18 ESP LMCE 1:05.05 1:04.67 2:09.72 5.10 95,50

39 (22) 29 492576 DEL RINCON RIBERA Joaquin 2005 U18 ESP CEN 1:05.17 1:04.61 2:09.78 5.16 95,99

40 (9) 24 6191039 SOLER KIERZKOWSKI Antoine 2001 U30 ESP PANTI 1:04.98 1:04.81 2:09.79 5.17 96,07

41 (23) 39 492568 DE LA CRUZ ORIA Santiago 2005 U18 ESP MITIC 1:05.41 1:04.44 2:09.85 5.23 96,56

42 (24) 60 20527 DELGADO GONZALEZ Marc 2006 U18 AND ECPCGR 1:05.80 1:04.60 2:10.40 5.78 101,01

43 (25) 34 6191556 BARTHE Lois 2005 U18 FRA SCP 1:05.57 1:04.91 2:10.48 5.86 101,66

43 (1) 31 20023 MIJARES Tomas 1968 Mast-A AND ARINSALPAL 1:04.80 1:05.68 2:10.48 5.86 101,66

45 (10) 33 492404 MARCET Tommy 2002 U21 ESP CAEI 1:05.37 1:05.20 2:10.57 5.95 102,39

46 (26) 32 30564 ORTIZ SOLDATI Felipe 2006 U18 ARG CN 1:05.33 1:05.42 2:10.75 6.13 103,85

47 (27) 40 40739 STAFFORD Corto 2005 U18 AUS AUS 1:05.67 1:05.25 2:10.92 6.30 105,23

48 (10) 56 492340 BURGOS Ignacio 2001 U30 ESP CSC 1:05.41 1:05.55 2:10.96 6.34 105,55

49 (28) 78 492607 ROS AZANZA Eneko 2006 U18 ESP CEJA 1:06.20 1:05.16 2:11.36 6.74 108,80

50 (29) 46 492543 MULHERN LOPEZ OLIVA Carlos 2005 U18 ESP SKI-VA 1:06.01 1:05.59 2:11.60 6.98 110,74

51 (30) 97 492599 AZNAR CUBERO Jorge 2006 U18 ESP CEC 1:06.01 1:05.80 2:11.81 7.19 112,44

52 (31) 89 492609 ALVAREZ BARRIOS Pablo 2006 U18 ESP NEVADA 1:06.29 1:05.56 2:11.85 7.23 112,77
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE DIAZ Enrique (ESP)
CHIEF OF RACE BERTRAN Adrià (ESP)
REFEREE SELMA Juli (ESP)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS SUN
SNOW HARD
AIR TEMPERATURE -4,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

MARCAZZI Mauri (ESP)
- A - MARTI Ariana (ESP)
- B - SITJAS Júlia (ESP)
- C - RODRIGUEZ Natàlia (ESP)

URIETA Lorenzo (ESP)
- A - MARTI Ariana (ESP)
- B - SITJAS Júlia (ESP)
- C - RODRIGUEZ Natàlia (ESP)

COURSE Torrent Negre Torrent Negre
START 2270 m 2270 m
FINISH 2020 m 2020 m
DROP 250 m 250 m
LENGTH 1200 m 1200 m
HOMOLOGATION 14150/11/21 14150/11/21
GATES 38 38
DIRECTIONS 36 36
STARTING TIME 10:40 13:00

LIST n°1623     APPLIED PENALTY: 54,17               CALCULATED PENALTY: 54,17 F = 1010
Number of competitors: 97, Number of NSA: 6
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42è Derby Internacional CIT ALWC 

Copa España CIT - Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad

Giant Slalom Men

Official ranking

Francesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catFrancesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

12/02/2023  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina club d'esports ESP0282.960  /  12/02/2023 at 14:34  /  Page 3/4

Rank (Rank) Bib Code Name Year Cat. Nation Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

53 (32) 37 492549 FEMENIAS AGUIRRE Pablo 2005 U18 ESP GUDAR 1:06.31 1:05.87 2:12.18 7.56 115,44

54 (33) 86 20525 CARMONA ROYO Iu 2006 U18 AND ECA 1:06.34 1:05.91 2:12.25 7.63 116,01

55 (34) 42 492582 AGUILERA RUIZ Pol 2005 U18 ESP LLIVI 1:06.48 1:05.79 2:12.27 7.65 116,17

56 (35) 66 6191723 JEAN Damien 2006 U18 FRA LESANGLES 1:06.20 1:06.09 2:12.29 7.67 116,33

57 (36) 59 492605 CASTANEDA GALVEZ DEL POSTIGO Jorge 2006 U18 ESP GLOBAL 1:06.27 1:06.15 2:12.42 7.80 117,39

58 (37) 82 492616 GARCIA ARVERAS Emilio 2006 U18 ESP LMCE 1:05.80 1:06.74 2:12.54 7.92 118,36

59 (11) 48 492410 JAEN Ferran 2002 U21 ESP LMCE 1:05.99 1:06.59 2:12.58 7.96 118,68

60 (38) 54 492550 SEGON RUBIAL Joel 2005 U18 ESP GRANUEC 1:06.51 1:06.12 2:12.63 8.01 119,09

61 (12) 84 492484 BURGOS ALVARO 2003 U21 ESP COPOS 1:05.98 1:06.81 2:12.79 8.17 120,38

62 (11) 55 492367 SISNIEGA Gonzalo 2001 U30 ESP ELIT 1:06.90 1:06.13 2:13.03 8.41 122,33

63 (39) 35 492553 SELGA COSTA Oleguer 2005 U18 ESP CANMC 1:07.32 1:06.33 2:13.65 9.03 127,35

64 (40) 51 492564 RUIZ PELEGRINA Ricardo 2005 U18 ESP GLOBAL 1:07.07 1:06.66 2:13.73 9.11 128,00

65 (41) 91 20528 BEA JULIA Toni 2006 U18 AND ECPCGR 1:07.54 1:06.34 2:13.88 9.26 129,22

66 (42) 67 492620 BORRAS SOLSONA Pep 2006 U18 ESP TORB 1:06.89 1:07.05 2:13.94 9.32 129,71

67 (13) 57 492510 FLETA HOSPITAL Oscar 2004 U21 ESP CANMC 1:07.71 1:06.65 2:14.36 9.74 133,11

68 (43) 81 492628 CORREIG MARTRA Anton 2006 U18 ESP COPOS 1:07.84 1:07.23 2:15.07 10.45 138,86

69 (2) 52 491278 MARTINEZ PANEDA Miguel 1989 Mast-A ESP SCUV 1:08.37 1:06.92 2:15.29 10.67 140,65

70 (44) 53 6191552 BARTHE Achille 2005 U18 FRA SLARY 1:05.81 1:09.52 2:15.33 10.71 140,97

71 (45) 58 492583 SAURA ANDION Hector 2005 U18 ESP SCC 1:07.90 1:07.51 2:15.41 10.79 141,62

72 (46) 65 6191557 BERGES Theo 2005 U18 FRA SCP 1:09.00 1:06.48 2:15.48 10.86 142,19

73 (14) 77 6191721 DE BETELU Theo 2003 U21 FRA SCP 1:08.15 1:07.58 2:15.73 11.11 144,21

74 (47) 62 6191553 AMIEL Victor 2005 U18 FRA LESANGLES 1:08.82 1:08.26 2:17.08 12.46 155,15

75 (48) 73 492634 PUIG TORDERA Gil 2005 U18 ESP ALCE 1:09.38 1:08.12 2:17.50 12.88 158,56

76 (15) 95 6191775 DAST Yanis 2002 U21 FRA LESANGLES 1:09.50 1:08.32 2:17.82 13.20 161,15

77 (49) 75 492618 VILA GUBERT Frank 2006 U18 ESP LMCE 1:08.94 1:09.04 2:17.98 13.36 162,45

78 (50) 69 6191773 XANCHO GOMEZ Yoann 2006 U18 FRA SCPBC 1:09.72 1:09.55 2:19.27 14.65 172,90

79 (51) 85 6191719 BLANCHARD Arthur 2006 U18 FRA CSVL 1:13.47 1:07.21 2:20.68 16.06 184,33

80 (3) 68 491939 MARTINEZ David 1992 Mast-A ESP SCUV 1:12.39 1:11.82 2:24.21 19.59 212,94

81 (52) 76 492636 QUINTANA PEIRO Paco 2006 U18 ESP CIM 1:13.23 1:12.56 2:25.79 21.17 225,75

82 (53) 71 492579 MURIEL DE DIOS Pablo 2005 U18 ESP CAEI 1:14.99 1:16.02 2:31.01 26.39 268,05

83 (54) 94 492627 LOPEZ DIEGUEZ BADOLATO Nicolas 2006 U18 ESP COPOS 1:15.84 1:15.83 2:31.67 27.05 273,40

84 (55) 90 20530 RUCAROLS Marc 2006 U18 AND ECA 1:16.21 1:16.75 2:32.96 28.34 283,86

Did Not Start - Run 1 (3)

63 6191148 JAFFRES Clement 2001 U30 FRA FAMILHA S

83 492423 TORVA Ramon 2002 U21 ESP CET
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE DIAZ Enrique (ESP)
CHIEF OF RACE BERTRAN Adrià (ESP)
REFEREE SELMA Juli (ESP)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS SUN
SNOW HARD
AIR TEMPERATURE -4,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

MARCAZZI Mauri (ESP)
- A - MARTI Ariana (ESP)
- B - SITJAS Júlia (ESP)
- C - RODRIGUEZ Natàlia (ESP)

URIETA Lorenzo (ESP)
- A - MARTI Ariana (ESP)
- B - SITJAS Júlia (ESP)
- C - RODRIGUEZ Natàlia (ESP)

COURSE Torrent Negre Torrent Negre
START 2270 m 2270 m
FINISH 2020 m 2020 m
DROP 250 m 250 m
LENGTH 1200 m 1200 m
HOMOLOGATION 14150/11/21 14150/11/21
GATES 38 38
DIRECTIONS 36 36
STARTING TIME 10:40 13:00

LIST n°1623     APPLIED PENALTY: 54,17               CALCULATED PENALTY: 54,17 F = 1010
Number of competitors: 97, Number of NSA: 6
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42è Derby Internacional CIT ALWC 

Copa España CIT - Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad

Giant Slalom Men

Official ranking

Francesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catFrancesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

12/02/2023  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina club d'esports ESP0282.960  /  12/02/2023 at 14:34  /  Page 4/4

Rank (Rank) Bib Code Name Year Cat. Nation Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

93 492621 PERELLO PINTO Oriol 2006 U18 ESP TORB

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (3)

41 492593 SAIZ RUIZ Albert 2006 U18 ESP LLIVI

70 492560 GOMEZ AJENJO Grau 2005 U18 ESP LMCE

92 6191722 ALARD Neo 2006 U18 FRA LESANGLES

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (6)

6 492448 GONZALVEZ Daniel 2003 U21 ESP LMCE 1:03.31

72 492626 ETXANIZ IBARMIA Asier 2006 U18 ESP CAEI 1:12.09

74 492633 FILLAT ROS Ignasi 2005 U18 ESP ALCE 1:07.64

79 492604 HUGUET ESPONA Roger 2006 U18 ESP LLIVI 1:06.27

88 492603 HUGUET ESPONA Marc 2006 U18 ESP LLIVI 1:08.24

96 6191727 HASSOUF Aymane 2006 U18 FRA SCAP 1:08.77

Disqualified - Run 2 (1)

2 6191262 MINVIELLE Flavien 2003 U21 FRA AS DE BAR 1:04.73 Gate 34
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42è Derby Internacional CIT ALWC 

Copa España CIT - Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad
Giant Slalom Men

Penalty calculation

Francesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catFrancesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

12/02/2023  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina club d'esports ESP0282.960  /  12/02/2023 at 14:34  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 7 6532417 PIGUILLEM Sergi 1999 ESP 39,16 39,16 0,00

2 18 492541 GUTIERREZ PRIETO Pelayo 2005 ESP 90,71 - -

3 3 6191410 HERVE Clement 2004 FRA 70,68 70,68 5,84

4 9 492455 SASTRE Conrad 2003 ESP 55,23 55,23 6,40

5 1 492537 MESTRES PLA Marcal 2005 ESP 56,25 56,25 7,62

6 45 492594 ROCHE ESPINOS Victor 2006 ESP 140,84 - -

7 8 6191551 CARLE Romain 2005 FRA 78,14 - -

8 13 492319 BEASCOECHEA Jordi 2001 ESP 74,67 74,67 9,08

9 16 6191554 ESCACH Tom 2005 FRA 84,33 - -

10 80 492211 RANDO Marco 1998 ESP -,-- - -

  

Best 5 at start

1 7 6532417 PIGUILLEM Sergi 1999 ESP 39,16

4 9 492455 SASTRE Conrad 2003 ESP 55,23

5 1 492537 MESTRES PLA Marcal 2005 ESP 56,25

13 4 491862 SERRA Jordi 1994 ESP 61,15

DNF 6 492448 GONZALVEZ Daniel 2003 ESP 62,89

 (DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified)

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 274,68

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 295,99

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 28,94

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 541,73 / 10 54,17

Correction value (Z) 0,00

Category adder 0,00

Applied penalty 54,17
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42è Derby Internacional CIT ALWC 

Copa España CIT - Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad

Giant Slalom Men

Penalty calculation

Francesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catFrancesc Tarrats - www.cronoesport.catVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

12/02/2023  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina club d'esports ESP0282.960  /  12/02/2023 at 14:34  /  Page 2/2

Technical Delegate
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